
1 Shun SATO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

SAITAMASAKAE 19 71.35 40.40 30.95 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 2.08 10.083 2 3 2 3 3 2

2 FCSp4 3.20 0.64 3.842 2 2 1 2 2 2

3 StSq3 3.30 0.53 3.832 2 2 1 2 1 1

4 3Lz!+3T ! 10.10 -0.24 9.860 0 0 -1 -1 0 -2

5 3F! ! 5.83 X 0.00 5.830 0 0 0 -1 0 0

6 CSSp4 3.00 0.42 3.422 2 2 1 1 1 1

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.54 3.541 2 2 1 2 2 3

36.43 40.40

Skating Skills 1.00 6.356.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.75

Transitions 1.00 5.906.00 5.75 5.25 5.50 6.50 6.00 6.25

Performance 1.00 6.356.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50

Composition 1.00 6.156.25 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 6.206.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.25

30.95

2 Koshiro SHIMADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

KINOSHITA GROUP 7 64.50 33.00 33.50 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 -4.00 4.00-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 CSSp3 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 1 2 2 2 2

3 3F 5.30 1.27 6.573 2 2 2 2 3 3

4 3Lz+3T 11.11 X -2.95 8.16-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 FCSp3 2.80 0.56 3.362 2 2 2 0 2 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.78 3.384 3 3 3 3 3 3

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.91 4.413 3 2 1 2 3 3

35.91 33.00

Skating Skills 1.00 6.756.75 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75

Transitions 1.00 6.606.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.50

Performance 1.00 6.606.50 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.50

Composition 1.00 6.807.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.50 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 6.756.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75

33.50

Falls:  -2.00

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 25 - 28, 2018

Aomori
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men
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3 KAO MIURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Kanagawa FSC 1 63.88 34.13 29.75 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 1.60 9.602 2 2 2 2 2 2

2 3F 5.30 0.85 6.151 1 2 2 2 2 1

3 FCSp1 1.90 -0.19 1.71-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1

4 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.05 2.200 0 1 -1 -1 -1 1

5 3S+3T 9.35 X -0.34 9.01-1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -2

6 CSSp3 2.60 -0.05 2.550 0 0 -1 -1 0 0

7 StSq2 2.60 0.31 2.911 1 1 1 3 1 2

32.00 34.13

Skating Skills 1.00 6.106.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.00 7.00

Transitions 1.00 5.705.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.50 6.75

Performance 1.00 6.005.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.00 7.00

Composition 1.00 5.905.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.50 5.50 7.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 6.056.00 5.75 5.50 6.25 6.50 5.75 7.25

29.75

4 Yuma KAGIYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Kanagawa FSC 12 63.14 30.59 33.55 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3A< < 6.00 -3.00 3.00-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3F 5.30 1.59 6.893 3 3 3 3 3 3

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.62 3.422 3 2 2 3 2 2

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.482 3 1 1 1 2 2

5 StSq2 2.60 0.78 3.383 3 3 3 4 3 2

6 3Lz!+2T ! 7.92 X -1.77 6.15-3 -2 -3 -4 -1 -3 -4

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.77 4.273 3 2 2 2 2 1

31.12 30.59

Skating Skills 1.00 6.706.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.50 7.00

Transitions 1.00 6.506.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 7.00 6.25 7.00

Performance 1.00 6.856.75 7.00 6.50 6.25 7.25 6.75 7.25

Composition 1.00 6.656.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.50 7.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 6.856.75 7.00 6.50 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.00

33.55

Falls:  -1.00

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 25 - 28, 2018

Aomori
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men
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5 KOSHO OSHIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

2 52.88 24.88 28.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz!+2T ! 7.20 -0.59 6.61-1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1

2 3F< < 3.98 -0.80 3.18-3 -3 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2

3 FCSp3 2.80 -0.22 2.58-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0

4 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 1 2 2 3 2

5 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 -1 0 0 0 1 0

6 CSSp3 2.60 0.16 2.761 2 0 0 -1 0 2

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.001 -1 -1 0 0 1 0

25.81 24.88

Skating Skills 1.00 5.505.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.75 6.50

Transitions 1.00 5.255.25 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.50 5.50 6.25

Performance 1.00 5.855.75 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.75 6.25 6.75

Composition 1.00 5.655.50 6.00 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.75 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 5.755.50 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.75

28.00

6 YUGA FURUSHO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

hinodecyu.kouko 4 52.00 26.45 25.55 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 2 2 2 2 1

2 3T+2T 5.50 0.42 5.921 2 1 1 1 1 1

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 3.081 1 1 1 1 0 1

4 CSSp1 1.90 0.08 1.981 2 0 0 -1 0 1

5 3F 5.83 X 0.53 6.361 1 1 1 3 1 1

6 StSq1 1.80 0.29 2.091 2 2 1 2 2 1

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.06 3.060 2 0 0 0 1 0

24.13 26.45

Skating Skills 1.00 5.305.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 6.25 5.25 4.50

Transitions 1.00 4.854.75 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.75 4.75 4.00

Performance 1.00 5.255.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.00 4.25

Composition 1.00 5.004.75 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.75 4.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 5.155.00 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.75 4.75 4.00

25.55

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 25 - 28, 2018

Aomori
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/10/28 20:32 Page 3



7 Yoshimasa HORI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Nitobebunka Jr Sr HS SC 16 49.89 25.84 24.05 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F 5.30 0.53 5.831 1 1 1 1 1 0

2 3Lz!+2T ! 7.20 -1.06 6.14-2 -2 -3 -2 0 -1 -2

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.800 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 -1 0 1

5 StSq1 1.80 0.11 1.911 1 0 0 1 0 1

6 2A 3.63 X 0.46 4.091 2 1 1 2 1 2

7 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.19 2.071 1 1 0 2 1 1

25.61 25.84

Skating Skills 1.00 5.055.00 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.75 5.00 6.25

Transitions 1.00 4.554.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.50 5.75

Performance 1.00 4.955.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.50 5.00 6.00

Composition 1.00 4.805.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 5.25 4.50 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.704.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.75 5.75

24.05

8 Yuki KUNIKATA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Komaba Gakuen Hich School 13 49.69 22.44 27.25 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 2 2 2 2 1

2 FCSp1 1.90 0.38 2.282 1 2 2 3 2 2

3 CSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.482 2 1 1 2 1 2

4 3T+2T 5.50 -0.67 4.83-2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2

5 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.11 1.87-1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0

6 StSq2 2.60 0.57 3.172 2 2 3 3 2 2

7 CCoSp2 2.50 0.35 2.852 2 0 1 0 3 2

20.78 22.44

Skating Skills 1.00 5.505.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 4.50

Transitions 1.00 5.105.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.00

Performance 1.00 5.655.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.75 4.25

Composition 1.00 5.505.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 5.505.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 4.25

27.25

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 25 - 28, 2018

Aomori
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/10/28 20:32 Page 4



9 Yoshiki Sato

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

17 45.95 22.40 23.55 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.17 5.770 0 0 1 0 1 1

2 2F 1.80 0.14 1.941 1 1 1 0 1 0

3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.42 3.421 2 1 1 1 2 3

4 2A 3.63 X -0.07 3.560 -1 0 -1 0 1 0

5 CSSp4 3.00 0.42 3.422 2 1 1 1 1 2

6 StSq1 1.80 0.14 1.941 1 0 0 1 1 2

7 FCSp2 2.30 0.05 2.350 1 0 0 0 0 2

21.13 22.40

Skating Skills 1.00 4.955.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00

Transitions 1.00 4.454.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50

Performance 1.00 4.804.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.00

Composition 1.00 4.654.75 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.704.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00

23.55

10 MINATO SHIGA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

KOSE Shinyokohama prince 5 45.35 22.35 23.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F 5.30 -2.12 3.18-4 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 -3

2 3T+2T 5.50 0.00 5.500 -1 0 0 0 1 0

3 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.32 2.572 2 1 1 0 2 1

4 CSSp3 2.60 -0.05 2.550 1 -1 -1 -1 0 2

5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 -1 0 -1 0 1 1

6 2A 3.63 X 0.53 4.162 2 1 1 3 1 2

7 FCSp1 1.90 -0.11 1.79-1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0

23.78 22.35

Skating Skills 1.00 4.855.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 5.00 4.75 4.50

Transitions 1.00 4.404.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.00 4.654.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25

Composition 1.00 4.554.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.554.50 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.25

23.00

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 25 - 28, 2018

Aomori
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/10/28 20:32 Page 5



11 Shuji FUJISHIRO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Sichizun Club 15 41.91 20.41 21.50 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.00 5.600 0 0 0 0 1 0

2 2F 1.80 0.18 1.981 1 1 1 1 1 0

3 FCSp2 2.30 -0.05 2.250 -1 0 -1 0 0 1

4 StSq1 1.80 -0.07 1.730 -2 0 -1 0 -1 0

5 2A 3.63 X 0.26 3.890 1 0 1 1 1 1

6 CSSp3 2.60 -0.52 2.08-2 -1 -1 -2 -3 -3 -2

7 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.12 2.88-1 -2 0 -1 0 0 1

20.73 20.41

Skating Skills 1.00 4.554.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.00 4.204.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75

Performance 1.00 4.354.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00

Composition 1.00 4.204.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.204.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00

21.50

12 RYUSEI KIKUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Kanagawa FSC 3 40.79 20.44 22.35 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3A< < 6.00 -3.00 3.00-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3F<! ! 3.98 -1.99 1.99-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CSSp2 2.30 0.28 2.581 2 1 0 2 0 2

4 FCSp2 2.30 -0.05 2.250 0 0 -2 -1 0 0

5 3S+2T 6.16 X 0.00 6.160 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.23 2.02-1 -1 -1 -2 -2 0 0

7 StSq2 2.60 -0.16 2.44-1 -1 -1 -1 1 0 0

25.59 20.44

Skating Skills 1.00 4.705.25 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.25

Transitions 1.00 4.204.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25

Performance 1.00 4.505.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.00

Composition 1.00 4.404.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.554.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25

22.35

Falls:  -2.00

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 25 - 28, 2018

Aomori
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men
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13 Tensho AKAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

9 40.70 18.25 22.45 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   * Invalid element   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 FCSp2 2.30 0.09 2.390 1 1 1 0 0 0

2 3F<< << 1.80 -0.90 0.90-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3T+2T 5.50 -0.08 5.42-1 0 0 0 0 0 -1

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 2 0 0 0

5 1A<<* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.860 1 1 1 1 1 1

7 CSSp4 3.00 0.18 3.181 1 1 1 0 -1 0

18.70 18.25

Skating Skills 1.00 4.655.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.00 4.354.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00

Performance 1.00 4.454.75 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00

Composition 1.00 4.454.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.554.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25

22.45

14 HIKARU  MOMOI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Musashino FSC 20 39.85 18.85 21.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 -0.25 5.25-1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0

2 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0 1 0

3 FCSp1 1.90 0.00 1.900 -1 0 0 1 0 0

4 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 0 0 1

5 CCoSp2 2.50 0.25 2.751 1 1 0 1 1 2

6 StSq1 1.80 -0.07 1.73-1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0

7 CSSp1 1.90 0.04 1.940 0 0 0 0 1 1

18.88 18.85

Skating Skills 1.00 4.404.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.00 4.004.00 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.00

Performance 1.00 4.254.50 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.50

Composition 1.00 4.204.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.154.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.25

21.00

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 25 - 28, 2018

Aomori
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/10/28 20:32 Page 7



15 RYOTA KITAMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

11 39.49 18.79 22.70 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+COMBO 5.90 -2.95 2.95-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0 1 0

3 FCSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 -1 0 0 0 0 0

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.12 3.121 1 0 0 0 0 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 2 1 0 1 1

6 3F<<! ! 1.98 X -0.90 1.08-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.18 3.180 1 1 1 1 0 0

22.08 18.79

Skating Skills 1.00 4.755.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50

Transitions 1.00 4.404.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.00 4.504.75 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25

Composition 1.00 4.555.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.504.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25

22.70

Falls:  -2.00

16 Ibuki OONAKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

14 38.95 16.20 22.75 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.34 5.841 1 1 1 1 0 0

2 FCSp1 1.90 -0.42 1.48-2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3

3 StSqB 1.50 0.09 1.591 0 1 0 0 1 2

4 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 1 2 1 1

5 CSSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

6 2F 1.98 X 0.18 2.161 1 1 0 1 1 1

7 CCoSp1V 1.50 0.00 1.500 1 -1 -1 0 0 1

15.68 16.20

Skating Skills 1.00 4.705.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.50

Transitions 1.00 4.354.75 4.50 4.25 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.00 4.605.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.00 4.554.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.555.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75

22.75

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 25 - 28, 2018

Aomori
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/10/28 20:32 Page 8



17 iwano souta

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

10 38.39 16.79 21.60 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2F 1.80 0.14 1.941 0 2 1 0 1 1

2 3S+2T 5.60 0.09 5.690 0 0 0 1 0 1

3 CCoSp1 2.00 -0.32 1.68-2 -2 -2 -2 0 -1 -1

4 2A 3.63 X -0.99 2.64-3 -2 -3 -3 -4 -3 -3

5 FCSpB 1.60 -0.38 1.22-2 -3 -3 -4 -3 -1 -1

6 StSq1 1.80 -0.04 1.76-1 0 -1 0 1 0 0

7 CSSp1 1.90 -0.04 1.860 1 0 -1 1 -1 -1

18.33 16.79

Skating Skills 1.00 4.504.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.25

Transitions 1.00 4.154.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.00 4.404.75 4.75 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.00

Composition 1.00 4.254.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.304.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.00

21.60

18 Yosimitu    IKEDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Nihon Univ 23 35.25 13.85 22.40 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   * Invalid element   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+COMBO+2T* * 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 FCSp1 1.90 -0.08 1.82-1 -1 -1 -1 1 0 1

4 CSSpB 1.60 0.03 1.630 1 0 -2 1 0 0

5 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.760 0 0 0 2 1 2

6 2A 3.63 X -1.65 1.98-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 CCoSp1 2.00 -0.24 1.76-1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1

17.73 13.85

Skating Skills 1.00 4.604.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.00 4.254.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25

Performance 1.00 4.504.50 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.75

Composition 1.00 4.454.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.604.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75

22.40

Falls:  -1.00

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 25 - 28, 2018

Aomori
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/10/28 20:32 Page 9



19 Yamato HIRATA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

18 34.65 13.80 20.85 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   * Invalid element   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0 1 0

2 3S<+COMBO+1T* * 3.23 -1.62 1.61-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CSSp1 1.90 0.08 1.981 0 0 1 1 0 0

4 StSqB 1.50 -0.24 1.26-1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2

5 CCoSp1 2.00 -0.08 1.920 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0

6 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 -1 0 0 0 1 0

7 FCSp1 1.90 -0.15 1.750 -2 0 0 -2 -1 -1

15.81 13.80

Skating Skills 1.00 4.304.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.00 3.954.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00

Performance 1.00 4.254.50 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00

Composition 1.00 4.204.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.154.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00

20.85

20 Seiya TSUBOI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

6 34.43 14.13 23.30 3.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-3.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo<+2T< < 4.66 -1.84 2.82-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 CCoSp1 2.00 0.04 2.040 -1 0 -1 1 1 1

3 3F<<! ! 1.80 -0.90 0.90-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FCSp1 1.90 0.04 1.94-1 0 0 0 0 1 1

5 CSSp2 2.30 -0.05 2.250 0 -1 0 -1 0 1

6 StSqB 1.50 -0.75 0.75-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 2A 3.63 X -0.20 3.43-1 -1 -2 -1 0 0 0

17.79 14.13

Skating Skills 1.00 4.855.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.25

Transitions 1.00 4.505.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

Performance 1.00 4.605.25 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25

Composition 1.00 4.655.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.705.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50

23.30

Falls:  -3.00

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 25 - 28, 2018

Aomori
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men
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21 Rin BANDO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Komaba Gakuen Hich School 21 34.19 13.79 20.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   e Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.48 -0.60 1.88-2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2

2 3T<+2T<< << 3.55 -1.58 1.97-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.18 2.82-1 0 0 -1 -1 -2 0

4 2Fe e 1.35 -0.46 0.89-3 -3 -3 -4 -4 -4 -2

5 CSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 1 1 2

6 StSq1 1.80 -0.14 1.66-1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 1

7 FCSp1 1.90 -0.19 1.71-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1

16.68 13.79

Skating Skills 1.00 4.304.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.50

Transitions 1.00 3.903.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.25

Performance 1.00 4.104.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.50

Composition 1.00 4.104.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.004.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.50

20.40

22 Kairi KATHOU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

24 34.07 13.62 21.45 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.48 -1.24 1.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3T<+2T < 4.45 -0.88 3.57-3 -4 -2 -3 -2 -4 -2

3 FCSp1 1.90 -0.19 1.71-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

4 2F! ! 1.80 -0.90 0.90-5 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 CSSp2 2.30 -0.14 2.16-1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0

6 StSq1 1.80 0.04 1.840 0 0 0 1 0 1

7 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.05 2.20-1 0 0 0 -1 0 0

16.98 13.62

Skating Skills 1.00 4.354.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.00 4.054.00 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.00

Performance 1.00 4.404.50 4.75 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.50

Composition 1.00 4.254.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.404.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50

21.45

Falls:  -1.00

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 25 - 28, 2018

Aomori
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men
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23 Gakuto SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Komaba Gakuen Hich School 22 32.54 13.69 19.85 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+COMBO 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2F! ! 1.80 -0.25 1.55-2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1

3 FCSpB 1.60 -0.74 0.86-5 -5 -3 -5 -5 -5 -2

4 CSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.60-1 0 0 0 0 0 1

5 2A 3.63 X -1.19 2.44-3 -3 -4 -4 -4 -3 -4

6 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.48 2.52-2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 0

7 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 1.62-2 0 -2 -2 0 -1 0

18.63 13.69

Skating Skills 1.00 4.204.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25

Transitions 1.00 3.854.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00

Performance 1.00 3.954.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.00

Composition 1.00 3.954.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 3.904.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.00

19.85

Falls:  -1.00

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 25 - 28, 2018

Aomori
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men
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